
                   
 

 

 
List of Participants 

 

 

Marshall Van Alstyne 
Boston University  
Boston, MA, USA 
mva@bu.edu 
 

   
Adam Arvidsson 
University of Milano 
Milano, Italy 
adam.arvidsson@unimi.it  

 

Justin Bayard 
Industry Canada  
Ottawa, ON, Canada 
Justin.bayard@ic.gc.ca 

 
Rodrigo Belo 
Carnegie Mellon University  
Pittsburgh, PA, USA 
rbelo@cmu.edu 
 

 

Matthias Bertram 
University of Koblenz - Landau  
Koblenz, Germany 
matthias.bertram@uni-koblenz.de 
 

 
Irene Bertschek 
ZEW  
Mannheim, Germany 
bertschek@zew.de  

 

Annaflavia Bianchi 
University of Ferrara  
Ferrara, Italy 
annaflavia@fastwebnet.it  

 
Johannes van Biesebroeck 
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven 
Leuven, Belgium 
johannes.vanbiesebroeck@econ.kuleuven.be 
 

 

Brunella Boselli 
OECD  
Paris, France 
brunella.boselli@oecd.org 
 

  
Daniel Cerquera 
ZEW  
Mannheim, Germany 
cerquera@zew.de  

 

Michele Cincera 
Université Libre de Bruxelles 
Brussels, Belgium 
mcincera@ulb.ac.be  

 

 
Francesco Daveri 
Università degli Studi di Parma 
Parma, Italy 
francesco.daveri@unipr.it  

 

mailto:mva@bu.edu
mailto:adam.arvidsson@unimi.it
mailto:rbelo@cmu.edu
mailto:matthias.bertram@uni-koblenz.de
mailto:bertschek@zew.de
mailto:annaflavia@fastwebnet.it
mailto:johannes.vanbiesebroeck@econ.kuleuven.be
mailto:brunella.boselli@oecd.org
mailto:cerquera@zew.de
mailto:mcincera@ulb.ac.be
mailto:francesco.daveri@unipr.it


                   
 

 

 
List of Participants 

 

 

Benjamin Engelstätter 
ZEW  
Mannheim, Germany 
engelstaetter@zew.de 
 

  
Daniel Erdsiek 
ZEW 
Mannheim, Germany 
erdsiek@zew.de  

 

 
Mona Farid-Badran 
University of Cairo  
Cairo,  
samifarah.mona@gmail.com 
 

  
Avi Goldfarb 
University of Toronto  
Toronto, ON, Canada 
avi.goldfarb@rotman.utoronto.ca  

 

 
Jonathan Haskel 
Imperial College Business School 
London, United Kingdom 
j.haskel@ic.ac.uk 
 

  
Joannes Jacobsen 
CEBR   
Frederiksberg, Denmark 
jj.cebr@cbs.dk  

 

Vahagn Jerbashian 
CERGE-EI  
Prag, Czech Republic 
vahagn.jerbashian@cerge-ei.cz 
 

 
Anne Jurkat 
ZEW  
Mannheim, Germany 
jurkat@zew.de  

 

Michael Kummer 
ZEW  
Mannheim, Germany 
kummer@zew.de 
 

 
Horst Kutsch 
University of Koblenz - Landau  
Koblenz, Germany 
kutsch@uni-koblenz.de  

 

Andrea Lasagni 
Università degli Studi di Parma  
Parma, Italy 
andrea.lasagni@unipr.it  
 

 
George van Leeuwen 
CBS Netherlands  
Den Haag, The Netherlands 
glwn@cbs.nl  

 

mailto:engelstaetter@zew.de
mailto:erdsiek@zew.de
mailto:samifarah.mona@gmail.com
mailto:avi.goldfarb@rotman.utoronto.ca
mailto:j.haskel@ic.ac.uk
mailto:jj.cebr@cbs.dk
mailto:vahagn.jerbashian@cerge-ei.cz
mailto:jurkat@zew.de
mailto:kummer@zew.de
mailto:kutsch@uni-koblenz.de
mailto:andrea.lasagni@unipr.it
mailto:glwn@cbs.nl


                   
 

 

 
List of Participants 

 

 

Jimmy Lopez 
Banque de France  
Paris, France 
jimmy.lopez@banque-france.fr 
 

 
Constantin Mang 
Ludwig-Maximilians University of Munich  
Munich, Germany 
mang@ifo.de  

 

Anja Skadkær Møller 
National IT and Telecom Agency  
Kopenhagen, Denmark 
asm@itst.dk 
 

 
Thomas Niebel 
ZEW  
Mannheim, Germany 
niebel@zew.de  

 

 
Fabienne Rasel 
ZEW 
Mannheim, Germany 
rasel@zew.de 
 

 
Miruna Sarbu 
ZEW  
Mannheim, Germany 
sarbu@zew.de  

 

Maria Savona 
University of Sussex 
Brighton, UK 
m.savona@sussex.ac.uk 
 

 
Mario Schaarschmidt 
University of Koblenz - Landau  
Koblenz, Germany 
mario.schaarschmidt@uni-koblenz.de  

 

 
Patrick Schulte 
ZEW 
Mannheim, Germany 
schulte@zew.de  

 
Fabrizio Sestini 
EC-DG INFSO 
Brussels, Belgium 
fabrizio.sestini@ec.europa.eu  
 

 

Iulia Siedschlag 
Economic and Social Research Institute  
Dublin , Ireland 
iulia.siedschlag@esri.ie  

 
Lucilla Sioli 
EC-DG INFSO 
Brussels, Belgium 
lucilla.sioli@ec.europa.eu 
 

 

mailto:jimmy.lopez@banque-france.fr
mailto:mang@ifo.de
mailto:asm@itst.dk
mailto:niebel@zew.de
mailto:rasel@zew.de
mailto:sarbu@zew.de
mailto:m.savona@sussex.ac.uk
mailto:mario.schaarschmidt@uni-koblenz.de
mailto:schulte@zew.de
mailto:fabrizio.sestini@ec.europa.eu
mailto:iulia.siedschlag@esri.ie
mailto:lucilla.sioli@ec.europa.eu


                   
 

 

 
List of Participants 

 

 

Vincenzo Spiezia 
OECD  
Paris, France 
vincenzo.spiezia@oecd.org 
 

 
Alain Stekke 
EC-DG INFSO 
Brussels, Belgium 
alain.stekke@ec.europa.eu  

 

Michela Vecchi 
Middlesex University Business School  
London, United Kingdom 
m.vecchi@mdx.ac.uk 
 

 
Robin te Velde 
Dialogic 
Utrecht, The Netherlands 
tevelde@dialogic.nl  

 

Maria Rosalia Vicente 
OECD  
Paris, France 
mariarosalia.vicente@oecd.org  
 

   

 

mailto:vincenzo.spiezia@oecd.org
mailto:alain.stekke@ec.europa.eu
mailto:m.vecchi@mdx.ac.uk
mailto:tevelde@dialogic.nl
mailto:mariarosalia.vicente@oecd.org

